State of Vermont
Chittenden County, SS

TO: Melissa B. Ross
Collector of the Town of Hinesburg
In the County of Chittenden

GREETINGS:

By the authority of the State of Vermont, you are hereby commanded to levy and collect of the
several persons named in the foregoing list herewith committed to you the sum of money
annexed to the name of each person respectively and pay the same to the Treasurer of the
Town of Hinesburg on or before sixty days from the date hereof; and if any person neglects or
refuses to pay such sums with interest, you are hereby commanded to extend this Warrant for
the collection of such sums so assessed against such delinquent person, with costs and fees,
upon any land in this town belonging to such delinquent, according to law.

Dated at Hinesburg, in the County of Chittenden,
this 30th day of November, 2015.

Tax Year: 2015
Total: $301.717.12

Hinesburg Selectboard Members



11/30/ 2015
08:58 am

Parcel

000243 -

000933 -1

001167 ~

001261 -15

000137 -

001621 -

000766 -

000940-001

000059 -023

000834~

000007 -2

001203 -

000594 -

000530~

000732~

001149~

001177~

001258-44

000949-

000758~13

001262-11

000895~

000742-09

000229~

001262-7

001218~

1584 SILVER STREET

ABBEY RONALD W & C

ADAMS LEIGH & JAME

ARMELL JASON

AUBE DAVID J & KAT

AUBE GARY L

BADGER CHARLES J &

BALDWIN MATTHEW T

BANGSUND LEE J & D

BARRIOS VERONICA

BELL DONALD & ELIZ

BERARD DANIEL V &

BERESFORD HODGKIN

BERGER RUSSELL & N

BISSONETTE AMY

BISSONETTE LARRY &

BLIEK PENNY C

BOTALA HAROLD JR

BOYER ROGER & JOYC

BRAINARD BRADFORD

BRODERICK JERAMY

BRODERICK JERAMY C

BUCKINGHAM SCOTT D

BURACK JEDIDIAH

BURDO KEITH

CADORETTE HENRY &

Tax Year

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

Town of Hinesburg Tax Administration

Delinguent Tax Report

In Tax Year 2015

Payment 1

4207.67

3864.07

161.36

202.31

3013.35

700.50

437.21

33.22

3048.29

334.42

180.00

402.73

3854.96

2826.86

540,91

62.60

402.73

112.06

3013.09

22588.80

281.87

563.93

9162.41

4826.24

459.02

285.189

38.

30.

30.

38.

28,

30.

225,

91.

48.

Interest

64

.61

.02

13

.01

.37

.33

48

.34

.80

.03

55

27

41

.63

.03

12

13

89

.82

64

62

26

.59

.00

Penalty

4249.75

3902.71

162.97

204.33

3043.48

707.51

441.58

33.55

3078.77

337.76

181.80

406.76

3893.51

2855.13

546.32

63.23

406.76

113.18

3043.22

22814.69

284.79

569.57

9254.03

4874.50

463.61

285.19
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001216 -

000912 -

000797 -

001258 ~35

000818-72

000725 -

001133 -

000956 -

000886 -

000649 -

001169 -

000922 -

001261-07

000680-34

000202~

000023-11

000023-12

000319-

000375~

000574~

001258-20

001630~

000846~

000836~

001670~

CARDINAL TOMMY J

CARRIER ERNEST W

CHURCHILL MADINE &

COOK JULIUS C

COUGHLIN KATHRYN

CROMER PHILIP L

DAIGLE TIMOTHY

DAVIS MARION TRUST

DAWLEY XELLEY

DEMERS BRENT & KAT

DEPRINCE ADAM & ME

DEVINE THERESA

DOWNS MICHAEL

DRISCOLL JUSTIN P

DUNSHEE FRANKLIN J

EMMONS FRANCIS C &

EMMONS LESLIE & SH

EMMONS LYDIA ET AL

EMMONS MARY ESTATE

EMMONS ROBERT

FAGGA ALLEN J & CA

FAVREAU KEVIN & MI

FREEMAN ERIC

FREEMAN NEIL JR

FRENCH GARY

Tax Year

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2018

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

Town of Hinesburg Tax Administration

Delinquent Tax Report

In Tax Yeaxr 2015

Payment 1

154.90

420.23

1968.86

103.18

3372.69

393.44

67.19

238.56

398.68

452.90

710.38

386.89

369.40

1155.26

23.95

795.63

2060.18

2139.68

1797.04

202.38

163.94

57.57

260.11

148.63

Interest

19.69

33.73

7.10

11.55

20.60

21.40

17.97

Penalty

0.00

156.45

424,43

1988.55

104.21

3406.42

397.37

67.86

240.95

402.67

457.43

717.48

390.7¢6

373.09

1166.81

23.95

803.59

2080.78

2161.08

1815.01

204.41

165.58

58.15

262.71

150.12
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Parcel

001235 -

000056 -

000816 -032

001262 -10

001262 -39

000810 -

001258 -38

000295 -3

000860 -

001160 -

001261-11

001141 -

000417~

000819-323

000819-324

000542~

000466~

001258-24

000472~

000806-02

000661-1

000854~

001204-01

000405-

000232~

001143~

FROST PROPERTIES L

GAGNE ESTATE OF

GIANELLI DEBORAH

GILBEAU LINDA

GILBERT ERROL

GINGRAS DAVID M &

GINGRAS DORIS

GLOVER GORDON & SU

GREENWOOD BRIDGET

HATHAWAY TERRY

HENRY ROBERT

HILL FRED

HILLIER JAMES

HINESBURG CENTER L

HINESBURG CENTER L

HOFFMAN CARIN

HOLCOMB MARION

HOLLINGSWORTH KYL

HOLMES DAVID MATTH

HUNT BENJAMIN FRAR

JOHNSON LISA A

JUSTICE GORDON & C

KLEIN JOSHUA B T

KNAPP GARY A

LABELL BRIAN

LABELLE BRYAN J

Town of Hinesburg Tax Administration
Delingquent Tax Report

In Tax Year 2015

Tax Year Payment 1 Interest Penalty

2015 12004.42 120.04 0.00
2015 450.06 4.50 0.00
2015 3739.91 37.40 0.00
2015 228.17 2.28 0.00
2015 583.61 5.84 0.00
2015 5.56 0.00 0.00
2015 303.59 3.04 0.00
2018 1986.51 19.87 0.00
2015 475.99 4.76 0.00
2015 518.04 5.18 0.00
2015 533.33 5.33 0.00
2015 334.42 3.34 0.00
2015 5453.57 54.54 0.00
2015 10150.85 101.51 0.00
2015 21001.16 210.01 0.00
2015 4816.06 48.16 0.00
2015 3171.93 31.72 0.00
2015 258.60 2.59 0.00
2015 7432.94 74.93 0.00
2015 4706.52 47.07 0.00
2015 5348.66 53.49 0.00
2015 596.94 5.97 0.00
20158 4400.01 44.00 0.00
2015 1314.49 13.14 0.00
2015 900.00 9.00 0.00
2015 336.61 3.37 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12124.46

454.56

3777.31

230.45

589.45

306.63

2006.38

480.75

523.22

538.66

337.76

5508.11

10252.36

21211.17

4864.22

3203.65

261.19

7567.87

4753.59

5402.15

602.91

4444.01

1327.63

909.00

339.98
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Parcel

Town of Hinesburg Tax Administration

Delinguent Tax Report

In Tax Year 2015

Tax Year Payment 1 Interest

Penalty

Page 4 of 7

mross

000052 ~

001258 -02

000095~

000603 -

000903 -2

000903 -3

000928~-2

001262-33

001258-13

000473 -

001258-66

000656~

000927 -

001258-14

001262-20

001261-52

001262-58

000249~

000531-

001156-312

000829~

001262-16

000399-

000730~

000940-021

LABERGE MATTHEW &

LAFLEUR REBECCA

LAMBERT EBER FRANK

LANE SHERIDAN L

LANG 8 & J LLC

LANG § & J LLC

LANG 8 & J ©LLC

LAVALETTE ALLEN P

LAVALETTE HARRY &

LAVALETTE MICHAEL

LAVALETTE RICHARD

LAVALLEE RONALD &

LETOURNEAU STEPHEN

LOFTUS SCOTT & BAM

LUCHINI CHERIE

LUSSIER BRIAN & DE

MARSHALL GARY J &

MARTIN KEVIN

MARTIN TERRY

MCCLEMENTS MARY

MCGREGOR JAMES

MILLER KRISTY L

MITCHELL CAYAUNA

MOBBS RICKY & VICK

MOBBS RYAN

2015 50.92 0.00
2015 210.93 2.11
2015 46.62 0.00
2015 1578.15 15.78
2015 262.30 2.62
2015 5396.07 53.96
2015 13.12 0.13
2015 620.64 6.21
2015 433.16 4.33
2015 39.52 0.00
2015 1053.56 10.54
2015 3001.95 30.02
2015 361.78 3.62
2015 275.84 2.76
2015 334.42 3.34
2015 683,16 6.83
2015 1051.37 10.51
2015 2410.93 24.11
2015 2154.01 21.54
2015 1741.78 17.42
2015 209.84 2.10
2015 75.01 0.75
2015 1019.68 10.20
2015 351.26 3.51
2015 3208.79 0.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

50.92

213.04

46.62

1593.93

264.92

5450.03

13.25

626.85

437.49

39.52

1064.10

3031.97

365.40

278.60

337.76

689.99

1061.88

2435.04

2175.55

1759.20

211.94

75.76

1029.88

354.77

3208.79
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Parcel

001650 -

001262 -50

000205 -

001261 -38

001173 -

000893 -

000450 -

000061-111

000311-3

000714-

000936-2

001256-2

000891~

000723 -

000749-

001194~

000276-

000061-115

000887-12

000619~

000842-45

001174~

000920~

000853~

000852-

000799~

MONGEON LEONARD

MORITS RANDY & LOR

MORRISON VICTOR T

MOYE JAMES II

MURRAY SONJA

NANCY JENKINS LLC

NEEDHAM THOMAS & W

NICHOLSON RUSSELL

OAKLEY JAMES

PARENT SABINA

PEARSON PAMELA

PEET JEANNE A

PICKERING JOHN

PLOOF RHONDA

POQUETTE FRANCIS

POTHIAWALA AMIN

RAFTERY JAMES & MA

RAMSTROM PAUL & CL

RICKLEFS DAVID K &

RILEY KATHERINE

ROBINSON JAMES B &

ROSS ANN M

RUSSELL WENDELL L

RUSSIN DIANE E

SCHUMP CAROL

SHERMAN CAROLINE H

Tax Year

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

Town of Hinesburg Tax Administration

Delinquent Tax Report

In Tax Yeaxr 2015

Payment 1

4085.35

546.45

5917.63

255.19

323.49

10102.77

4992.37

3350.88

36.73

93.99

75,81

3012.69

120.83

218.58

45,49

358.47

5704.29

3827.73

3164.11

41.25

6902.75

441.78

1772.78

536.34

522,40

1904.95

Interest

59.18

101.03

49.92

33.51

30.13

57.04

38.28

31.64

69.03

17.73

19.05

Penalty

4126.20

551.91

5976.81

257.74

326.72

10203.80

5042.29

3384.39

36.73

94.893

75.81

3042.82

122,04

220.77

45.94

362.05

5761.33

3866.01

3185.75

41.25

6971.78

446.20

1790.51

541,70

527.62

1924.00
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Parcel

000808 -

000830 -

001262 -28

000789~

001261 -54

000534 -

000292~

000840 -

000791~

001601-1

000124 -1

000061-161

001222~

001184-882

000171~

000995~

000074-1

000962-4

000893-1

001256-321

000876-

000720~

000727~

001136-106

SHIP SEVIN LLC

SORRELL ELIZABETH

SORRELL ELIZABETH

SORRELL ELIZABETH

SOUTIERE AMBER

STOKES DAVID

TATRO JAMES A & LI

TENNEY-SORRELL ELI

TENNEY-SORRELL ELI

TITUS MATTHEW

TOMKO JOSEPH

TRUAX COLLEEN M

TUCKER WESLEY

VAN HOOK KURT & GI

VILLENEUVE DAVID

VOLK RANDALL C & J

WAAGS PROPERTIES L

WAINER JEFFREY M &

WATTS RICHARD A

WEST WILLIAM A

WESTLEY LINDSAY

WHITCOMB BILLIE-JO

WHITLAW ANN L

WISNIEWSKI MICHAEL

Town of Hinesburg Tax Administration
Delinguent Tax Report

In Tax Year 2015

Tax Year Payment 1 Interest Penalty Other
2015 386.89 3.87 0.00 0.00
2015 163.94 1.64 0.00 0.00
2018 373.77 3.74 0.00 0.00
2015 393.44 3.93 0.00 0.00
2015 469.95 4.70 0.00 0.00
2015 2541.54 25,42 0.00 0.00
2015 4370.34 43,70 0.00 0.00
2015 301.64 3.02 0.00 0.00
2015 369.40 3.69 0.00 0.00
2015 2859.69 28.60 0.00 0.00
2015 1314.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
2015 104.91 1.08 0.00 0.00
2015 191.54 1.92 0.00 0.00
2015 7392.38 73.92 0.00 0.00
2015 515.85 5.16 0.00 0.00
2015 3998.39 39.98 0.00 0.00
2015 8334.48 83.34 0.00 0.00
2015 50.70 0.00 0.00 0.00
2015 71.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
2015 2665.88 26.66 0.00 0.00
2015 4123.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
2015 343.17 3.43 0.00 0.00
2015 379.28 3.79 0.00 0.00

2015 532.23 5.32 0.00 0.00

390.76

165.58

377.51

387.37

474.65

2566.96

4414.04

304.66

373.09

2888.29

1314.67

105.96

193.46

7466.30

521.01

4038.37

8417.82

50.70

71.50

2692.54

4123.24

346.60

383.07

537.55
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Tax Year

Payment 1

Interest

Penalty

Town of Hinesburg Tax Administration

Other

Delinquent Tax Report
In Tax Year 2015
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mross

TOTALS

301717.12

301717.12

2923.33

2923.33

304,640.45

304,640.45



